Your Measuring Total Solution Provider
DPT02
Digital Universal input Signal Converter
‧ Measuring input type : DC current / DC voltaget / Potentiometer / Linear Resistance / RTD / TC
‧ More output type ─ analogue output / RS-485.
‧ 20-point linear calibration function

Input
Specification
Ordering Guide
output
type
1 Analog Output
2 Analog Output
1 Analog Output + RS-485
DPT02 ─ B A
A
B
C
U
A
B
C
─
─
input DC voltage / DC current
RTD / LIN. R
Thermocouple ( TC )
Input (entire function)
DC voltage
DC current
RTD
Thermocouple ( TC )
Linear Resistance ( LIN. R )
Potentiometer
0-1V／0.2-1V／0-10V／0-5V／1-5V／2-10V
0-20mA／ 4-20mA
PT100 2/3/4 Wire／PT1000 2/3/4 Wire
J / K / T type
0...10 k  ohms
10...100 k ohms
Output
output
signal connection
linear accuracy
display type
display range
decimal
height of character
load resistance
sampling time
parameter setting mode
alert action direction
delay time of alert action
analog output Resolution
analog output response speed
ModBus
communication transmission rate
0-20mA／4-20mA／20-0mA／20-4mA／
0-1V／0.2-1V／0-10V／0-5V／1-5V／2-10V
1-0V／1-0.2V／5-0V／5-1V／10-0V／10-2V
RS-485
2-wire／3-wire
output：± 0.2 %  F.S.
display：0.1 %  F.S. ± 1 digital
LED 7-segment display
-199~+999
0~2 place
7.6 mm
4~20mA：RL＜(+V-10)/0.02 ＜ 500 Ohm.
0~10V≧10KΩ
4 cycle / sec
keyborad
up or down
0~3600 s
16 bit
< 300ms
RS-485 Modbus RTU
9600 / 19200 / 38400 / 57600 / 115200 bps
85~253 VAC